due to loan or borrowings granted by financial institutions and machinery leasing companies.
Any additional borrowings or increase in interest rates which is beyond our control may
adversely affect our profitability; and

(xiii) We may be involved in legal and other proceedings arising from our operations – We
may, from time to time, be involved in disputes with various parties in the course of carrying
out our business which may be due to amongst others, disputes on progress payments,
variation orders, retention sum, defective workmanship, non-compliance with specifications or
otherwise relating to our projects.

13

Registration No.: 201601003474 (1174400-V)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

3.6 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR GROUP

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

Name Country of
incorporation
/ Nationality

After the Acquisitions but before our IPO After the Public Issue
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1) (%) No. of Shares (1) (%) No. of Shares (2) (%) No. of Shares (2) (%)

Promoters and
substantial shareholders

Rogamas (4) Malaysia 127,632,800 41.44 - - 127,632,800 29.01 - -
Lee Kim Seng (4) Malaysian 167,522,200 54.39 (5) 127,632,800 41.44 167,522,200 38.07 (5) 127,632,800 29.01

Promoters
Ir. Oh Chin Wah Malaysian 12,845,000 4.17 - - (7) 15,145,000 3.44 - -
Lee Jie Min (4) Malaysian - - - - (7) 1,300,000  0.30 - -

Substantial shareholder
Lim Tsui Ning (4) Malaysian - - (6) 295,155,000  95.83 - - (6) 295,155,000 67.08

Name Country of

incorporation /
Nationality

After the Share Transfer
Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (3) (%) No. of Shares (3) (%)

Promoters and
substantial shareholders

Rogamas (4) Malaysia 242,000,000 55.00 - -
Lee Kim Seng (4) Malaysian 53,155,000 12.08 (5) 242,000,000 55.00

Promoters
Ir. Oh Chin Wah Malaysian (7) 15,145,000 3.44 - -
Lee Jie Min (4) Malaysian (7) 1,300,000 0.30 - -

Substantial shareholder
Lim Tsui Ning (4) Malaysian - - (6) 295,155,000  67.08

14

Registration No.: 201601003474 (1174400-V)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

Notes:

(1) Based on our issued share capital of 308,000,000 Shares after the Acquisitions but before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 440,000,000 Shares after the Public Issue.

(3) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 440,000,000 Shares after the Public Issue and Share
Transfer.

(4) Rogamas’ shareholders and their respective direct interest in Rogamas are Lee Kim Seng (60.00%) and
Lim Tsui Ning (40.00%). Lee Kim Seng is the spouse of Lim Tsui Ning, while Lee Jie Min is the daughter
of Lee Kim Seng and Lim Tsui Ning.